The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its ,reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, and the provisions of the 1918 budget, hereby approves the 
plans and specifications and estimates of cost of three thousand two hundred dollars 
($3,200), for all labor and materials necessary for alterations and repairs to quarters 
of Hook and Ladder Company No. 109, 633 Fourth avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, 
under the jurisdiction of the Fire Department; the cost to be charged as follows: 

"C.F.D-21, Fire Department, Sites and Buildings, Boroughs of Brook-

[...]

CRAIG, Comptroller, and Chairman, Com-

mittee on Finance and Budget. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its resolu-

tion of July 11, 1912, hereby approves the specthcdtions and estimate of cost, five 
hundred and twenty-three dollars ($523), for painting all plaster walls and ceilings 
iii the bed rooms of the Male Dormitory at Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwell's 
Island, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Public Charities, the cost thereof 
to be paid from the 1918 Budget, "Code 1977C, Repairs and Replacements, Metropolitan

[...]

Budget. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, hereby grants approval of form of contract, specifications and 
estimate of cost in an amount of five thousand seven hundred and sixty dollars 
($5,760), for furnishing, delivering and storing in the Borough of Manhattan, two 
hundred (200) six-inch and twenty (20) eight-inch valves, for the use of the Depart-
ment of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, the cost to be charged against the cor- 
porate stock fund, "C.D.W.

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its resolu-

tion of July 11, 1912, hereby grants approval of the form of contract, plans and specifi-
cations and estimate of cost in an amount of five thousand five hundred and eighty-
five dollars and thirty cents ($5,585.30), for hauling and laying cast and wrought 
iron water mains and appurtenances across Alley Creek, at Jackson avenue, Borough 
of Queens, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Elec-
tricity, the cost to be charged against the corporate stock fund "C.D.W-14, Water

[...]

ment on April, 26, 1918, approving the form of contract, specifications and estimated 
cost for repairing the steamboat "Correction," under the jurisdiction of the Cornmis-
sioner of Correction, be and is hereby amended to make the estimate of cost read, 
fifteen thousand four hundred dollars ($15,400). 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan and Brooklyn, the Acting Pres-
ident of the Borough of The Bronx and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Queens